GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1487
TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 26™ JULY, 2016/SHRAVANA 4, 1938 (SAKA)
DISASTER MANAGEMENT
11487. SHRI GOPAL SHETTY:
Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:
(a) whether the Government has taken or proposes to take any steps to constitute an Expert Committee to suggest sustainable measures to curb the loss of life, crops and damage to property caused due to floods, cyclones and other natural disasters in various parts of the country every year;
(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the steps taken so far, in this regard?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRI KIREN RIJIJU)

(a): No Madam.

(b)& (c): Does not arise.
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